Agency Name: Hallmark Youth Care

Contact Person: Veronica Bratton

Phone: 804-497-6889

FISCAL YEAR 25
RESIDENTIAL SERVICES RATE SHEET
July 1, 2024- June 30, 2025

Type of Program/Service: Residential — Level C

E-mail: veronica.bratton@hallmarkyouthcare.com

Program/Facility: Hallmark Youthcare

Purchase Order Rate Structure

SERVICE/DESCRIPTION

UNITS OF SERVICE

RATE FOR MEDICAID

RATE FOR NON-

RATE FOR NON-MEDICAID

(If your service is not listed, please add) (Unit/Hourly/Weekly/ | ELIGIBLE SERVICES ONLY MEDICAID ELIGIBLE Services Only
Monthly/Daily/School SERVICES ONLY RTA/A&D
Day)
RESIDENTIAL SERVICES
Residential Room and Board Daily $235.00 $235.00 $235.00
Residential Daily Supervision Daily $179.93 $179.93 $179.93
Residential Medical Counseling Daily $108.00 $108.00 $108.00
Residential Case Management Daily $23.00 $23.00 $23.00
Assessments Daily N/A N/A $55.00
SUBTOTAL Daily $545.93 $545.93 $600.93
Ancillary Therapies/MD Charges Daily Billed to DMAS $55.00 $55.00
TOTAL Daily $545.93 $600.93 $655.93
Other Optional Services: (itemize)
One to One Instruction/Supervision Hourly Billed to DMAS S35 S35
Single Room-when requested/clinically required Daily N/A $300 $300
ER Hospital Admission while waiting for admission to Psych Hosp Daily N/A $840 (24 hrs 1:1) $840 (24 hrs 1:1)
Psychological Testing as Required Single Occurrence N/A $1500-2000 $1500-2000
Transportation >10 mile radius Hourly N/A S40/staff member $40/staff member
Certified Sexual Offender Treatment Provider — Risk Assmt/Treatment Per Session N/A $S90 $90
RESIDENTIAL EDUCATION
Regular Education (per school day) Daily $176.00 $176.00 $176.00
Indicate # School days per week __ 5 total days/year _ 242
Special Education (per school day) Daily $218.00 $218.00 $218.00

Indicate # School days per week __ 5  total days/year __ 242 .

*I DMAS requires ancillary therapy and physician services, billable and excluded from daily rates above. i
***please note, reimbursement for treatment services will be utilized first by Medicaid. If and when Medicaid funding is not available, the CSA/CPMT will be responsible.
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Elyssia Stratton, MMFT
Chief Executive Officer




